FORM PTO-1595 CLIPTT/CII KECOK	1 - 29 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latends		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	D2734458 .eiving party(ies)	
Carter W. McGuyer	Name: Robbins Industries, Inc.	
	Internal Address: 4420 Helton Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 4420 Helton Drive	
	City: Florence State: AL Zip: 35630	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Ves  No	
Security Agreement		
Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: April 20, 2004		
Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes	
Name: Gregor N. Neff, Esq.	<ul> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
nternal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP		
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022		
	<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 50-0540</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>	
Po not u	ise this space	
D. <u>Statement and signature</u> . To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gregor N. Neff	4 n / April 21, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Do not det:	ach this portion	
l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	th required cover sheet information to:	
Box As	atents and Trademarks ssignments	
	on, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abo locument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sau Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wa Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	out 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Ishington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	

RFCSP.PTO

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP File No.: 33101~2321 Filing Date:

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Carter W. McGuyer, who resides at: 246 Meliesa Drive, Muscle Shoals, Alabama 35661, have made certain inventions or discovering (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: CONDIMENT DISPENSING CONTAINER AND CAROUSEL, filed on even date herewith.

and Robbins Industries, Inc., a Alabama Corporation, whose address is 4420 Helton Drive, Florence, Alabama 35630 and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

RT915334108.1

#### PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0246

PATENT 33101-2320

Thereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code §120 of any United States application(s) or PCT international application(s) designating the United States of America that is/are listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in that/those prior application(s) in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United Sates Code \$112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, \$1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

Prior U.S. (or U.S.-designating PCT) Application(s) [list additional applications on separate page]:

<u>U.S. Serial</u> <u>No.</u>	Filed (Day/Month/Year)	PCT Application	Status (patented, pending, abandoned)
60/467,815	05/02/2003	<u>No.</u>	Pending
10/699,234	10/31/2003		Fending

I hereby appoint Gregor N. Neff, Esq., Registration N. 20,596, and Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP, or their duly appointed associate, my attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to file continuation and divisional applications thereof, to receive the Patent, and to transact all business on the Patent and Trademark Office and in the Courts in connection therewith, and specify that all communications about the application are to be directed to the following correspondence address:

Gregor N. Neff, Esq. c/o Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 Direct all telephone calls to: 212 715 9102 to the attention of: Gregor N. Neff, Esq.

KL3:2334103.1

2

## PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0247

In testimony of which I have fixed my signature.

-v. 7 Carter W. McGuyer

State of Alabama ) ) ss.: County of Lavderdall )

On this 20<sup>th</sup> day of April 2004, before me appeared Carter W. McGuyer, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

3

Notary Pu

## PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0248

31013

•

KL3+2034188.1

# **RECORDED: 04/22/2004**